
180 	 GENERAL LAWS.—Cu. 102, 103. 

ea act to be 	SECTION 4. This act shall be submitted to a vote of 
Toted apon. the electors of this state, at the general election to be 

held on the Tuesday next succeeding the first Monday 
in November, 1866, and if approved by a majority of 
the votes given on [the] subject, the same shall take 
effect and be in force from and after the date of such 
approval. 

Perm of ballots] 	SECTION 6. The form of ballot for the approval of 
and return of 
votes. 	this aot shall be "for amendment ;" against the approv- 

al, "against amendment," which shall be on the ballot 
used at said election, and deposited in the same box ; 
and the votes given for and against amendment, shall 
be counted and returned by the inspectors of election, 
and be canvassed by the state board of canvassers in [the] 
same manner and within the same time that the votes 
for state officers are required to be counted, returned 
and canvassed. 

Result to be pub. 
ltshed. 	 SECTION 6. It shall be the duty of the secretary of 

state immediately after the canvass shall have been 
completed, to cause the result thereof to be published 
in Ale official state paper. 

Cononal 	SECTION 7. If this aot shall be approved as herein- repeal. 
before provided, all acts and parts of acts so far as the 
same contravene the provisions of this act, arc from that 
date repealed. 

Approved!April 12, 1866. 

CHAPTER 103. 

[Published April 28, 1866.] 

AN ACT (entitled an act) to amend chap. 276 of the general laws 
of 1861, entitled "an act to amend chap. 22 of the gen. laws of 
1859, entitled 'an' act relative to the sale of lands for unpaid 
taxes, and the conveyance and redemption thereof.'" 

The people of the state of Wisconsin,:represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows 

To :be published 11-  SECTION 1. After the word "one," where it occurs 
rasabel,:Pabflett- in the 9th line of section one of said chapter, insert 
ed one seer, har- 
ing the largest the words, "having the largest bona fide circulation 
circulation, 	therein," and in lieu of the words "six months," 
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where they occur in the eleventh lino of said section, 
insert the words "one year." 

SECTION 2. Chapter 22 of the laws of 1859, entitled 
"an act relative to the sale of lands for unpaid taxes, 
and the conveyance and redemption thereof,' approved 
February 19, 1559, is hereby amended, as follows : 
After section 55 of said chapter, insert : "provided, the 
notice mentioned in section 16 and section 55 of said 
chapter, shall be published in the newspaper printed 
and published in said county, if there be one, having the 
largest bona fide circulation therein, which shall have 
been established therein, and published with ordinary 
regularity as a weekly newspaper, for one year prior 
to the date of such notice ; and provided, further, it 0:r4Yreers 
shall be unlawful for any town or comity officer, or board noortfon aareprig 
of supervisors, to make any contract, bargain or agree- fee'' 
ment with the printer, or any other person, by which the 
said fees, or any part thereof, may or shall directly or 
indirectly inure to the use or benefit of such town or 
county officer ; and if such town or county officer shall 
directly or indirectly receive the same, or any part 
thereof, the person or persons so ofiending against the 
provisions of this act, shall be severally liable on their 
official bonds to the printer publishing said notice, in the 
penal sum of one thousand dollars, to be recovered in 
an action to be instituted at any time within two years 
from the taking or receiving thereof." 

SECTION 3. The ,provisions of this act shall extend ttPargteeninrd  
to and be in force only in the counties of La Fayette oo.  Marathon cold' 

ti  
and Marathon. 

Approved April 12, 1866. 


